THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBERS

FROM:
Richard Hughes

DATE:
November 17, 2005

SUBJECT:
Approval of a change order for Brown Street Roof/Guttering Replacement.
ISSUE

During the demolition of the existing Brown Street Roof it was determined that the existing fascia was rotten/deteriorated and would no longer hold the existing gutter and would need to be replaced.

FACTS

The Brown Street roofing project was completed during fall break. On discovery of the deteriorated wood, Tremco was directed to repair the fascia while the replacing the roof. The cost of the repairs is $4484.08 (See detail below). Including the cost in the BG-1 project requires approval of a change order by the Board and KDE. Contingency on the project is $5620.

The Department of Education will review this form at the Facilities Management Division and the School District Finance Division.  

RECOMMENDATION

Approve change order #1 for $4484.08 for fascia repairs on the Brown Street roofing project.

RECOMMENDED MOTION


I move that the Hardin County Board of Education approve change order #1 for $4484.08 for fascia repairs on the Brown Street roofing project.

	Remove and Install 247’ gutter for wood fascia 

  Replacement and Replacement of deteriorated 

  Wood blocking and fascia

Remove metal gutter
	LF
	 $          3.44 
	247
	 $   850.67 

	Remove metal downspouts
	LF
	 $          2.94 
	40
	 $   117.60 

	Labor rate for roofer 
	DAY
	 $       630.00 
	3
	 $1,890.00 

	Demolition of standard 2” x 6” tongue and groove decking
	SF
	 $          0.93 
	233
	 $   217.74 

	Nailer, treated wood, 2” x 6” 
	LF
	 $          2.48 
	151
	 $   374.18 

	Joist, fir, 2” x 10” 
	LF
	 $          5.07 
	195
	 $   989.50 

	
	
	KY AEPA fee
	1%
	 $     44.40 

	
	
	
	Sub total Item #1
	 $4,484.08 


